SB0105/954535/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 105

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Simonaire" and substitute "Senators Simonaire, Pinsky, Nathan–Pulliam, Bailey, Carozza, Ellis, Gallion, Kagan, Lam, Patterson, and Young"; and in line 8, after "Program;" insert "altering a certain definition;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 8 and 9, strike "Veterans' Administration hospital" and substitute "<u>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS OR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MEDICAL FACILITY</u>".

On page 5, in line 26, strike "October" and substitute "June".